SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 5 by Senator LaFleur

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 4, line 26, change "State" to "States"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 6, line 18, following "Inc." and before "settling" insert ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 9, line 8, following "Adopt," and before "alter" delete "or"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 9, line 21, following "appropriate" insert ","
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 10, line 1, following "transportation," and before "and" insert "highways and
- 11 public works,"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 10, line 2, following "transportation" and before "on" insert ", highways and
- 14 public works"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 10, line 9, change "<u>tax exempt</u>" to "<u>tax-exempt</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 12, line 25, following "Commission" insert ","
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 13, line 22, following "transferred" change ";" to ","
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 22 On page 14, line 17, change "(i)" to "(a)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 24 On page 14, line 18, change "(ii)" to "(b)"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- 26 On page 14, line 19, change "(iii)" to "(c)"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 28 On page 14, line 20, change "(iv)" to "(d)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 14, line 21, change "(v)" to "(e)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 17, line 19, following "contract" and before "or" insert ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 6 On page 19, line 8, delete "other"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 8 On page 20, line 8, following "purposes," insert "respectively,"